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Production Management and Logistic Systems. 

Economia e management (Latina Campus) 

AA 2024-2025 

Prof. Alessandro Pietrogiacomi 

The course spans 12 weeks, starting on March 4, 2025, and ending on May 30, 2025 

Classes held on Tuesdays, 10:00--13:00, and Wednesdays, 14:00--17:00. (Room 13) 

 

March 

• Week 1: March 4–5 

o Tue, Mar 4: Introduction to Production Management and Logistics. 

o Wed, Mar 5: Conceptual Framework of Production Systems. 

• Week 2: March 11–12 

o Tue, Mar 11: Product Design. 

o Wed, Mar 12: Production Planning. 

• Week 3: March 18–19 

o Tue, Mar 18: Selection of Technological Structures. 

o Wed, Mar 19: Class Cancelled. 

• Week 4: March 25–26 

o Tue, Mar 25: Lean Production Part I (Toyota Production System). 

o Wed, Mar 26: Lean Production Part II (JIT and Pull Systems). 

 

April 

• Week 5: April 1–2 

o Tue, Apr 1: Lean Production Part III (Jidoka, 5S, Visual Management). 

o Wed, Apr 2: Logistics Part I (Overview of Logistics and Distribution). 

• Week 6: April 8–9 

o Tue, Apr 8: Logistics Part II (Inventory Management, Reverse Logistics). 

o Wed, Apr 9: Logistics Part III (Governance of Logistics). 

• Week 7: April 15–16 

o Tue, Apr 15: Class Cancelled. 



o Wed, Apr 16: Logistics Part III (Continued): Strategic Logistics Management,. 

• Week 8: April 22–23 

o Easter Break: No classes. 

 

May 

• Week 9: April 29–30 

o Tue, Apr 29: The Role of Production Sites in a Complex Economy. 

o Wed, Apr 30: Capacity Markets. 

• Week 10: May 6–7 

o Tue, May 6: Competitive Positioning. 

o Wed, May 7: Relationships with Local Territories (CSR, Sustainability). 

• Week 11: May 13–14 

o Tue, May 13: Midterm Assessment (Oral Exam/Presentations). 

o Wed, May 14: Supplier and Supply Chain Relationships. 

• Week 12: May 20–21 

o Tue, May 20: Guest Speaker Session (Industry Expert). 

o Wed, May 21: Optimizing Supply Chain Strategy and Tactics. 

• Week 13: May 27–28 

o Tue, May 27: Sourcing Products and Services. 

o Wed, May 28: Final Project Preparation (Group Work). 

• Week 14: May 30 

o Fri, May 30: Final Project Presentations & Course Wrap-Up. 

 

Holidays/Breaks 

• Easter Break: April 22--April 23 (Week 8). 

• Labor Day: May 1 (if applicable, adjust as needed). 

 

Assessment Plan 

• Midterm Assessment (Week 11): 30% 

• Final Project (Week 13--14): 40% 

• Class Participation and Assignments: 20% 

 


